900374453 08/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103675556

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER, LLC		07/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interview, Inc.
Street Address:	575 Broadway, 5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78673585	INTERVIEW
Serial Number:	78673570	INTERVIEW
Registration Number:	3332907	INTERVIEW
Registration Number:	1153870	INTERVIEW
Registration Number:	1462884	INTERVIEW
Registration Number:	3332908	INTERVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-226-1001

Email: rbw@trademarkinfo.com

Correspondent Name: BERKOWITZ, TRAGER & TRAGER, LLC

Address Line 1: ATT: IVANA MONEY

Address Line 2:8 WRIGHT STREET, 2ND FLOORAddress Line 4:WESTPORT, UNITED STATES 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Weir
SIGNATURE:	/robertbweir/

TRADEMARK 900374453 REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0131

DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=dcpbmp#page1.tif	
source=dcpbmp#page2.tif	
source=dcpbmp#page3.tif	
source=dcpbmp#page4.tif	
source=dcpbmp#page5.tif	
source=dcpbmp#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0132 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

REC

T

07/18/2016

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103675556

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark omce: P	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER, LLC	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Interview, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 575 Broadway 07-15-2016	
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City: New York U.S. Patent 8 7 MORC/Thi Misk Root Cit. 91	
Other Delaware Limited Liability Company	State: New York	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 10012	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	I individual(s) Citizenship	
	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: Berkowitz, Trager & Trager, LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Att: Ivana Money	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165	
Street Address: 8 Wright Street, 2nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	

City: Westport	_ 8. Payment Information EMARK PROCESS	
	8. Payment Information DEMARK PROCESS RECEIVED	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06880	_ REGEIVED	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06880 Phone Number: 203-226-1001	RECEIVED Deposit Account Number 1 5 2016	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06880 Phone Number: 203-226-1001 Docket Number:	PECEIVED Deposit Account Number 15 2016 Authorized User Narges PATENT &	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06880 Phone Number: 203-226-1001 Docket Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	PECEIVED Deposit Account Number 15 2016 Authorized User Narros PATENT &	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06880 Phone Number: 203-226-1001 Docket Number: Email Address:	PECEIVED Deposit Account Number 15 2016 Authorized User Names PATENT &	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 1st day of July 2016 between and among **DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER**, **LLC** (the "Secured Party"), to **INTERVIEW**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated April 12, 2011 and filed on May 2, 2011 in Reel 4532, Frame 0475, the Borrowers granted to Lender a security interest in such Borrowers' entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising in all trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including (i) the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on **Schedule A**, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (v) the goodwill of each Borrower's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (vi) all of each Borrower's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated June 27, 2016 by the Lender to the Borrowers, all liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral were fully released without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Lender hereby declares that the security interest granted by the Borrowers to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrowers, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

This release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors,

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

BOS 48073767v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER, LLC

Name: (57

Title.

Trademark Release

Schedule A <u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Interview, Inc.

Mark:	***************************************	Reg No.
Interview		78/673585
Interview		3332907
Interview (In Special Script)		1153870
Interview (In Special Script)		1462884
Interview (Stylized)	8	78/673570
Interview (Stylized)		3332908

BOS 48073767v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 07/15/2016